The sum of Million (USS .00) United States Dollars. 

2. Deposit 
Within (2) business days of the Purchaser's signature of this Offer and in advance of the Seller's acceptance of this 
Offer, the Purchaser will send a wire-transfer to the account of the Escrow Agent in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand (US$250,000.00) United States Dollars (the "Deposit") which shall remain fully refundable to the 
Purchaser until the execution of the Agreement, at which time the Deposit shall be governed by the terms of the 
Agreement. 

3. Escrow Agent and Account 
Purchaser shall place the Deposit into Escrow with Insured Aircraft Title Service Inc.